

## Declaration of Conformity

### Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

**Bloomingville A/S**  
Lene Haus Vej 1-5,  
DK - 7430 Ikast

Photo



### Manufacturing supplier:

Chaozhou Guidu Ceramic co., Ltd.  
Area Railway Station, Fengxi  
Guangdong – CN

Item no.	82062291
Item name	Starry Bowl, White
Material	Stoneware
Size	Ø13,5xH7,5 cm

### Declaration of compliance with:

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive
- 2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive

### Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:

- 84/500/EC EC Directive, Ceramic art intended to come into contact with food
- BEK nr 681 a 25/05/2020 Danish Ordinance on Materials and Articles intended for Food Contact
- FOR-1993-12-21-1381 Norwegian Ordinance on Materials and Articles for Food Contact

### Test Report:

No. T52410292327TC  
Date: 18-06-2024

### WARNINGS

Wash before use!

### Conditions of use

All types of food